
 

 

      
 

   TERM DATES – 2024 
 
 
January  03  Wednesday  University opens 
  08  Monday  Postgraduate registration opens 
  19  Friday   Initial fee deadline for returning students 
  26  Friday   initial fee deadline for first year students 
  22 – 02/2 Mon-Fri   Supplementary Exams 
February 02-03  Friday/Saturday  First year registration days 
  04   Sunday   Vice-Chancellor and SRC President 
       Opening Address at 16:00 
  04-08  Sunday-Thursday Academic Orientation week 
  08  Thursday   Humanities Curriculum Approval 
  09-10  Friday-Saturday  All Faculties Curriculum approval 
  12  Monday  Undergraduate lectures begin 
March  27  Wednesday  Undergraduate lectures end 
  28  Thursday  Mid semester vacation begins 
   
April  03-05  Wednesday – Friday GRADUATION 
  08  Monday  Undergraduate lectures begin 
May  17  Friday   Undergraduate lectures end 
  18  Saturday  Swot period begins 
  23  Thursday  Swot period end 
  24  Friday   Examinations begin   
June  14  Friday   Examinations end 
  15  Saturday  Mid-year vacation begins 
July  8  Monday  Undergraduate lectures begin 
August  16  Friday   Undergraduate lectures end 
  17  Saturday   Mid semester vacation begins  
  26  Monday  Undergraduate lectures begin   
October 11  Friday   Undergraduate lectures end 
  11  Friday    Graduation for M and PhD graduates 
  12  Saturday  Swot period begins 
  17  Thursday  Swot period ends 
  18  Friday   Examinations begin 
November 15  Friday   Examinations end 
  20  Wednesday  Submission of exam results to Registrar’s Division 
  25-28  Monday – Thursday Results to Deans for analysis 
December  
  29/11-04 Friday – Wednesday  Submission of recommendations by Deans 
  6-10  Friday – Tuesday Faculty Boards confirm results 
  16  Monday  Day of Reconciliation 
  17  Tuesday  Exam results to be released 
 
  



 

 

TEACHING WEEKS  
 
1st term  :  Monday 12 February – Wednesday 27 March  
        (7 teaching weeks) 
2nd term :  Monday 8 April – Friday  14 June 
        (6 teaching weeks) 
3rd term :  Monday 8 July – Friday 23 August     
        (7 teaching weeks) 
4th term : Monday 2 September – 15  November 
        (6 teaching weeks) 
         
 

Kindly note that though Rhodes University takes care in the publication of dates, the academic diary is subject          to 

change. 

 

29 – 01/04 Friday - Monday Easter weekend 
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